

## ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT

## City of Hayward - AC Transit Interagency Liaison Committee

City of Hayward - AC Transit ILC

## CANCELLATION NOTICE

City of Hayward Representatives Council Member Francisco Zermeño Council Member Sara Lamnin

> AC Transit Representatives Director Mark Williams Director Diane Shaw

Friday, April 17, 2020	10:00 AM	Conference Room 2A - City Hall, 777 B Street, Hayward, California
	<b>6</b> 1	

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Meeting of the City of Hayward - AC Transit Interagency Liaison Committe scheduled for April 17, 2020 at 10:00 AM has been cancelled due to the countywide shelter-in-place order and the concern in the rise of COVID-19 (Coronavirus) cases in the Bay Area.

Posted 3/31/2020